
TH2 MP Fittings
Medium Pressure Cone & Thread



Introduction

Parker TH2 series Medium Pressure Cone and Thread connections were created for hydrogen industrial 

application. Designed for a maximum of 20,000 psi MAWP using high tensile strength cold worked 316 

Stainless Steel material as standard. This Medium Pressure series has all metal sealing, temperature ranges 

from -423°F to 1200°F (-252℃to 650℃).



TH2 MP Fitting Cone & Thread Section View

90° Elbow

TH2 MP Fitting Features:  
  Utilize High Flow Medium Pressure Coned-and-Threaded 

connections,

    Maximum working pressure up to 20,000 psi (1379 bar),

    Available sizes are 1/4", 3/8", 9/16", 3/4" and 1",

    Standard Fitting Material is 316 stainless steel material, cold 

worked to Parker proprietary standards,

    Operating Temperatures from -423°F to 1200°F(-252℃ to 

650℃),

    Designed with weep holes for security and leak detection,

    Marked with heat code for complete traceability,

  Wetted parts material with Ni≥12% standard and Nickel 

equivalent ≥28.5% optional.

Cone & Thread design

Collar in front of gland, keeping port size and fitting width to minimum

A B C D E F

TH2EX4 1/4" MP
1/4

(6.35)
20,000
(1379)

0.125
(3.18)

1.12
(28.45)

1.50
(38.10)

0.38
(9.53)

0.50
(13)

0.75
(19.05)

0.75
(19.05)

0.62
(15.75)

TH2EX6 3/8" MP
3/8

(9.53)
20,000
(1379)

0.219
(5.56)

1.38
(35.05)

2.00
(50.80)

0.44
(11.18)

0.62
(16)

1.00
(25.40)

1.00
(25.40)

0.75
(19.05)

TH2EX9 9/16" MP
9/16

(14.29)
20,000
(1379)

0.359
(9.12)

1.75
(44.45)

2.50
(63.50)

0.53
(13.46)

0.94
(24)

1.25
(31.75)

1.25
(31.75)

1.00
(25.40)

TH2EX12 3/4" MP
3/4

(19.05)
20,000
(1379)

0.516
(13.11)

2.25
(57.15)

3.00
(76.20)

0.62
(15.75)

1.19
(30)

1.50
(38.10)

1.50
(38.10)

1.38
(34.93)

TH2EX16 1" MP
1

(25.40)
20,000
(1379)

.688
(17.48)

3.00
(76.20)

4.12
(104.65)

0.72
(18.29)

1.38
(35)

2.06
(52.32)

2.06
(52.32)

1.75
(44.45)

Dimensions-Inches(mm)
Block

Thickness

Catalog

Number

Connection

Type

Outside

Diameter

Tube

Pressure

Rating

psi(bar)*

Orifice

inches

(mm)

*Maximum pressure rating is based on the lowest rating of any
component. Actual working pressure may be determined by tubing
pressure rating, if lower.
All dimensions for reference only and subject to change.
Fitting body material hct number start with Q and underline.

For mounting hole option add suffix -PM to catalog number. Consult
factory for mounting hole dimensions. For Connection Torque
requirements please see "Assembly Instructions" (Page 5)Elbow

Dissimilar angles form
metal on metal line seal 

Safety Weep Hole prevents
tube extraction

Gland Nut mechanically
holds tubing into connection
using predetermined torque

Collar secures tubing
into connection     



Tee

Straight Coupling

Other inlet/outlet requirements, like NPT adapter, please contact Parker Hannifin.

A B C D

TH2HX4 1/4" MP
1/4

(6.35)

20,000

(1379)

0.125

(3.18)

0.62

(15.75)

1.62

(41.15)

0.38

(9.53)

0.50

(13)
Straight

TH2HX6 3/8" MP
3/8

(9.53)

20,000

(1379)

0.219

(5.56)

0.75

(19.05)

1.75

(44.45)

0.44

(11.18)

0.62

(16)
Straight

TH2HX9 9/16" MP
9/16

(14.29)

20,000

(1379)

0.359

(9.12)

1.13

(28.70)

2.12

(53.85)

0.53

(13.46)

0.94

(24)
Straight

TH2HX12 3/4" MP
3/4

(19.05)

20,000

(1379)

0.516

(13.11)

1.38

(35.05)

2.50

(63.50)

0.62

(15.75)

1.19

(30)
Straight

TH2HX16 1" MP
1

(25.40)

20,000

(1379)

.688

(17.48)

1.75

(44.45)

3.50

(88.90)

0.72

(18.29)

1.38

(35)
Straight

Catalog

Number

Connection

Type

*Maximum pressure rating is based on the lowest rating of any

component. Actual working pressure may be determined by tubing

pressure rating, if lower.

All dimensions for reference only and subject to change.

Fitting body material hct number start with Q and underline.

For Connection Torque requirements please see “Assembly Instructions”

(Page 5)Straight Coupling

Outside

Diameter

Tube

Pressure

Rating

psi(bar)*

Orifice

inches

(mm)

Dimensions-Inches(mm)
Coupling

Type

A B C D E F

TH2JX4 1/4" MP
1/4

(6.35)
20,000
(1379)

0.125
(3.18)

1.12
(28.45)

1.50
(38.10)

0.38
(9.53)

0.50
(13)

0.75
(19.05)

0.75
(19.05)

0.62
(15.75)

TH2JX6 3/8" MP
3/8

(9.53)
20,000
(1379)

0.219
(5.56)

1.38
(35.05)

2.00
(50.80)

0.44
(11.18)

0.62
(16)

1.00
(25.40)

1.00
(25.40)

0.75
(19.05)

TH2JX9 9/16" MP
9/16

(14.29)
20,000
(1379)

0.359
(9.12)

1.75
(44.45)

2.50
(63.50)

0.53
(13.46)

0.94
(24)

1.25
(31.75)

1.25
(31.75)

1.00
(25.40)

TH2JX12 3/4" MP
3/4

(19.05)
20,000
(1379)

0.516
(13.11)

2.25
(57.15)

3.00
(76.20)

0.62
(15.75)

1.19
(30)

1.50
(38.10)

1.50
(38.10)

1.38
(34.93)

TH2JX16 1" MP
1

(25.40)
20,000
(1379)

.688
(17.48)

3.00
(76.20)

4.12
(104.65)

0.72
(18.29)

1.38
(35)

2.06
(52.32)

2.06
(52.32)

1.75
(44.45)

*Maximum pressure rating is based on the lowest rating of any
component.  Actual working pressure may be determined by tubing pressure
rating, if lower.
All dimensions for reference only and subject to change.
Fitting body material hct number start with Q and underline.

For mounting hole option add suffix -PM to catalog number. Consult
factory for mounting hole dimensions. To order Tee with different size
connections of same type, contact local representative. For Connection Torque
requirements ,please see “Assembly Instructions” (Page 5)Tee

Catalog

Number

Connection

Type

Outside

Diameter

Tube

Pressure

Rating

psi(bar)*

Orifice

inches

(mm)

Dimensions-Inches(mm)
Block

Thickness



Medium Pressure Connection: Step by Step Assembly Instructions

Warranty:

In order to design valve and fitting products that operate safely in extremes of pressure and temperature, 

Parker have developed product specifications that meet or exceed the best practices of different engineer-

ing societies using ASME B31.3 as the primary design code.

In so doing, we have designed our products (Valves, Fittings, & Tubing) to work together as a complete 

system where we specify and control both material and critical dimensions & tolerances to meet the condi-

tions for which they are designed.

Parker TH2 MP Fittings, and Tools are not designed to work with common commercial instrument tubing 

and will only work with tubing built to Parker specific specifications. “Do not mix or interchange parts or 

tubing with those of other manufactures.” “Failure to do so will void warranty.” 

It should also be noted that "Modifying Parker components in any manner without prior written approval" 

could pose a significant safety risk, alter the pressure rating, will void warranty and may be subject to certain 

liability issues. Customer will undertake responsibility if mix or interchange parts or tubing with those 

of other manufactures.

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3

Insert Coned and Threaded Nipple through Gland

(Typical Elbow Fitting Assembly consisting of Fitting
Body, Collar, Gland, and Coned and Threaded Nipple
or Tube End.)

Thread Collar turning (Reverse Threaded to prevent
rotation during torque process) onto Coned and
Threaded Nipple end.

For proper Collar placement, thread Collar onto

Nipple leaving 1-1/2 to 2 full threads exposed on

Fitting side of Collar. Lubricate Gland Threads and

Collar Contact surface with anti-seize compound

and tube tip with process compatible lubricant (do

not use metal-flake type on tube or adapter tip)

Step 4 Step 5 Medium Pressure Gland Torque

Insert Tube/Gland assembly into Fitting body, turning
clockwise approximately 4-5 threads (if unable to turn
full distance by hand, look for misalignment issues with
tubing and correct for proper seal).

Use Torque Wrench to properly set (see chart in next
frame) Cone & Thread Connections. 

For 316/316L SS,
Tubing & Adapters

Torque for optional materials and pressures lower
than maximum (above)
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