









TH2 MP Fittings Medium Pressure Cone & Thread





ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.

Introduction

Parker TH2 series Medium Pressure Cone and Thread connections were created for hydrogen industrial application. Designed for a maximum of 20,000 psi MAWP using high tensile strength cold worked 316 Stainless Steel material as standard. This Medium Pressure series has all metal sealing, temperature ranges from -423°F to 1200°F (-252°C to 650°C).



riangle warning

FAILURE, IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection of the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met.

The products described herein, including without limitation, product features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin Corporation and its subsidiaries at any time without notice.



TH2 MP Fitting Features:

• Utilize High Flow Medium Pressure Coned-and-Threaded connections,

- Maximum working pressure up to 20,000 psi (1379 bar),
- Available sizes are 1/4", 3/8", 9/16", 3/4" and 1",
- Standard Fitting Material is 316 stainless steel material, cold worked to Parker proprietary standards,
- Operating Temperatures from -423°F to 1200°F(-252°C to 650°C),
- Designed with weep holes for security and leak detection,
- Marked with heat code for complete traceability,

• Wetted parts material with Ni≥12% standard and Nickel equivalent ≥28.5% optional.

TH2 MP Fitting Cone & Thread Section View



Cone & Thread design

Collar in front of gland, keeping port size and fitting width to minimum

90° Elbow

Catalog	Connection Type	Outside Diameter Tube	Pressure Rating psi(bar)*	Orifice inches (mm)	Dimensions-Inches(mm)						
Number					А	В	С	D	E	F	Thickness
TH2EX4	1/4" MP	1/4 (6.35)	20,000 (1379)	0.125 (3.18)	1.12 (28.45)	1.50 (38.10)	0.38 (9.53)	0.50 (13)	0.75 (19.05)	0.75 (19.05)	0.62 (15.75)
TH2EX6	3/8" MP	3/8 (9.53)	20,000 (1379)	0.219 (5.56)	1.38 (35.05)	2.00 (50.80)	0.44 (11.18)	0.62 (16)	1.00 (25.40)	1.00 (25.40)	0.75 (19.05)
TH2EX9	9/16" MP	9/16 (14.29)	20,000 (1379)	0.359 (9.12)	1.75 (44.45)	2.50 (63.50)	0.53 (13.46)	0.94 (24)	1.25 (31.75)	1.25 (31.75)	1.00 (25.40)
TH2EX12	3/4" MP	3/4 (19.05)	20,000 (1379)	0.516 (13.11)	2.25 (57.15)	3.00 (76.20)	0.62 (15.75)	1.19 (30)	1.50 (38.10)	1.50 (38.10)	1.38 (34.93)
TH2EX16	1" MP	1 (25.40)	20,000 (1379)	.688 (17.48)	3.00 (76.20)	4.12 (104.65)	0.72 (18.29)	1.38 (35)	2.06 (52.32)	2.06 (52.32)	1.75 (44.45)
					*Maximum pressure rating is based on the lowest rating of any component. Actual working pressure may be determined by tubing pressure rating, if lower. All dimensions for reference only and subject to change. Fitting body material hct number start with Q and underline. For mounting hole option add suffix -PM to catalog number. Consult factory for mounting hole dimensions. For Connection Torque						
	- س -		PM Option	(17.48)	(r0.20)	4.12 0.72 1.36 2.06 2.06 1.05 (104.65) (18.29) (35) (52.32) (52.32) (44) *Maximum pressure rating is based on the lowest rating of any component. Actual working pressure may be determined by tubing pressure rating, if lower. All dimensions for reference only and subject to change. Fitting body material hct number start with Q and underline. For mounting hole option add suffix -PM to catalog number. Consult factory for mounting hole dimensions. For Connection Torque requirements please see "Assembly Instructions" (Page 5)					



Tee

Catalog	Connection Type	Outside Diameter Tube	Pressure Rating psi(bar)*	Orifice inches (mm)		Block						
Number					А	В	С	D	E	F	Thickness	
TH2JX4	1/4" MP	1/4 (6.35)	20,000 (1379)	0.125 (3.18)	1.12 (28.45)	1.50 (38.10)	0.38 (9.53)	0.50 (13)	0.75 (19.05)	0.75 (19.05)	0.62 (15.75)	
TH2JX6	3/8" MP	3/8 (9.53)	20,000 (1379)	0.219 (5.56)	1.38 (35.05)	2.00 (50.80)	0.44 (11.18)	0.62 (16)	1.00 (25.40)	1.00 (25.40)	0.75 (19.05)	
TH2JX9	9/16" MP	9/16 (14.29)	20,000 (1379)	0.359 (9.12)	1.75 (44.45)	2.50 (63.50)	0.53 (13.46)	0.94 (24)	1.25 (31.75)	1.25 (31.75)	1.00 (25.40)	
TH2JX12	3/4" MP	3/4 (19.05)	20,000 (1379)	0.516 (13.11)	2.25 (57.15)	3.00 (76.20)	0.62 (15.75)	1.19 (30)	1.50 (38.10)	1.50 (38.10)	1.38 (34.93)	
TH2JX16	1" MP	1 (25.40)	20,000 (1379)	.688 (17.48)	3.00 (76.20)	4.12 (104.65)	0.72 (18.29)	1.38 (35)	2.06 (52.32)	2.06 (52.32)	1.75 (44.45)	
							*Maximum pressure rating is based on the lowest rating of any component. Actual working pressure may be determined by tubing pressure rating, if lower. All dimensions for reference only and subject to change. Fitting body material hct number start with Q and underline. For mounting hole option add suffix -PM to catalog number. Consult factory for mounting hole dimensions. To order Tee with different size connections of same type, contact local representative. For Connection Torque					
Tee							requirements ,please see "Assembly Instructions" (Page 5)					

Straight Coupling

Catalog	Connection Type	Outside Diameter Tube	Pressure Rating psi(bar)*	Orifice inches (mm)	Dimensions-Inches(mm)				Coupling	
Number					А	В	С	D	Туре	
TH2HX4	1/4" MP	1/4 (6.35)	20,000 (1379)	0.125 (3.18)	0.62 (15.75)	1.62 (41.15)	0.38 (9.53)	0.50 (13)	Straight	
TH2HX6	3/8" MP	3/8 (9.53)	20,000 (1379)	0.219 (5.56)	0.75 (19.05)	1.75 (44.45)	0.44 (11.18)	0.62 (16)	Straight	
TH2HX9	9/16" MP	9/16 (14.29)	20,000 (1379)	0.359 (9.12)	1.13 (28.70)	2.12 (53.85)	0.53 (13.46)	0.94 (24)	Straight	
TH2HX12	3/4" MP	3/4 (19.05)	20,000 (1379)	0.516 (13.11)	1.38 (35.05)	2.50 (63.50)	0.62 (15.75)	1.19 (30)	Straight	
TH2HX16	1" MP	1 (25.40)	20,000 (1379)	.688 (17.48)	1.75 (44.45)	3.50 (88.90)	0.72 (18.29)	1.38 (35)	Straight	
		A HEX		*Maximum pressure rating is based on the lowest rating of any component. Actual working pressure may be determined by tubing pressure rating, if lower. All dimensions for reference only and subject to change. Fitting body material hct number start with Q and underline. For Connection Torque requirements please see "Assembly Instructions"						
Straight Coupling							(Page 5)			

Other inlet/outlet requirements, like NPT adapter, please contact Parker Hannifin.



Medium Pressure Connection: Step by Step Assembly Instructions





Warranty:

In order to design valve and fitting products that operate safely in extremes of pressure and temperature, Parker have developed product specifications that meet or exceed the best practices of different engineering societies using ASME B31.3 as the primary design code.

In so doing, we have designed our products (Valves, Fittings, & Tubing) to work together as a complete system where we specify and control both material and critical dimensions & tolerances to meet the conditions for which they are designed.

Parker TH2 MP Fittings, and Tools are not designed to work with common commercial instrument tubing and will only work with tubing built to Parker specific specifications. "Do not mix or interchange parts or tubing with those of other manufactures." "Failure to do so will void warranty."

It should also be noted that "Modifying Parker components in any manner without prior written approval" could pose a significant safety risk, alter the pressure rating, will void warranty and may be subject to certain liability issues. **Customer will undertake responsibility if mix or interchange parts or tubing with those of other manufactures.**



Parker Worldwide

Europe, Middle East, Africa

AE – United Arab Emirates, Dubai Tel: +971 4 8127100 parker.me@parker.com

AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501-0 parker.austria@parker.com

AT – Eastern Europe, Wiener Neustadt Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900 parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku Tel: +994 50 2233 458 parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900 parker.belgium@parker.com

BG – Bulgaria, Sofia Tel: +359 2 980 1344 parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY – Belarus, Minsk Tel: +375 17 209 9399 parker.belarus@parker.com

CH – Switzerland, Etoy Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00 parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ – Czech Republic, Klecany Tel: +420 284 083 111 parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE – Germany, Kaarst Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0 parker.germany@parker.com

DK – Denmark, Ballerup Tel: +45 43 56 04 00 parker.denmark@parker.com

ES – Spain, Madrid Tel: +34 902 330 001 parker.spain@parker.com

FI – Finland, Vantaa Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500 parker.finland@parker.com

FR – France, Contamine s/Arve Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25 parker.france@parker.com

GR – Greece, Athens Tel: +30 210 933 6450 parker.greece@parker.com HU – Hungary, Budaörs Tel: +36 23 885 470 parker.hungary@parker.com

IE – Ireland, Dublin Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370 parker.ireland@parker.com

IT – Italy, Corsico (MI) Tel: +39 02 45 19 21 parker.italy@parker.com

KZ – Kazakhstan, Almaty Tel: +7 7273 561 000 parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL – The Netherlands, Oldenzaal Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000 parker.nl@parker.com

NO – Norway, Asker Tel: +47 66 75 34 00 parker.norway@parker.com

PL – Poland, Warsaw Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00 parker.poland@parker.com

PT – Portugal, Leca da Palmeira Tel: +351 22 999 7360 parker.portugal@parker.com

RO – Romania, Bucharest Tel: +40 21 252 1382 parker.romania@parker.com

RU – Russia, Moscow Tel: +7 495 645-2156 parker.russia@parker.com

SE – Sweden, Spånga Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00 parker.sweden@parker.com

SK – Slovakia, Banská Bystrica Tel: +421 484 162 252 parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL – Slovenia, Novo Mesto Tel: +386 7 337 6650 parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR – Turkey, Istanbul Tel: +90 216 4997081 parker.turkey@parker.com

UA – Ukraine, Kiev Tel +380 44 494 2731 parker.ukraine@parker.com

UK – United Kingdom, Warwick Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878 parker.uk@parker.com

ZA – South Africa, Kempton Park Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700 parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America

CA – Canada, Milton, Ontario Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US – USA, Cleveland Tel: +1 216 896 3000

Asia Pacific

AU – Australia, Castle Hill Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN – China, Shanghai Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK – Hong Kong Tel: +852 2428 8008

IN - India, Mumbai Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP – Japan, Tokyo Tel: +81 (0)3 6408 3901

KR – South Korea, Seoul Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY – Malaysia, Shah Alam Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ – New Zealand, Mt Wellington Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG – Singapore Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH – Thailand, Bangkok Tel: +662 186 7000-99

TW – Taiwan, Taipei Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

South America

AR – Argentina, Buenos Aires Tel: +54 3327 44 4129

BR – Brazil, Sao Jose dos Campos Tel: +55 800 727 5374

CL – Chile, Santiago Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX – Mexico, Apodaca Tel: +52 81 8156 6000

24-02-B ING-EN-6P-TH2

Parker Hannifin Instrumentation



ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.